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Shareen Milligan
3500 Victoria Street
Pittsburgh, PA 15261

Undergraduate
1996

2001

Graduate
2009

2012

2022-Present

2023-Present

2020-2023

2019-2020

Curriculum Vitae

Birth Place: Pennsylvania, USA
Citizenship: U.S. Citizen

Education and Training

Community College of Allegheny
County, South Campus

West Mifflin, PA

Associate Degree Nursing

Dean’s List

Waynesburg University

51 College Street
Waynesburg, PA 15370
Bachelor’s Degree Nursing
Academic Excellence Award

Waynesburg University

51 College Street

Waynesburg, PA 15370

Master’s Degree Nursing- Education Concentration
STT Honors

Chatham University
Woodland Road
Pittsburgh, PA 15232
Doctor of Nursing Practice
Honors

Appointments and Positions

University of Pittsburgh
School of Nursing
Pittsburgh, PA
Assistant Professor

Magee Women’s Hospital of UPMC
Pittsburgh, PA

Sr. Professional Staff Nurse |1
Emergency Dept

Johns Hopkins All Children’s Hospital

St Petersburg, FL

Program Manager 3/ Nurse Coordinator ACHD, Interventional Cardiology,
And Electrophysiology; Critical Care Float RN

Kentucky Children’s Hospital

Lexington, KY
Manager PICU/CICU/PCU and Per Diem Nursing
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2016-2019
2006-2008

2013-2018

2011-2012

2010-2013

2008-2010

2003-2010

2006-2007

2006-2013

2005-2006

2001-2002

2003

WVU Children’s Hospital
Morgantown, WV

Clinical Preceptor Pediatric Cardiac
PICU/OB/NICU RN

University of Pittsburgh
School of Nursing
Pittsburgh, PA
Assistant Professor

Robert Morris University
Moon Township, PA 15108
Faculty-Part Time

UPMC Children’s Hospital of Pittsburgh
Pittsburgh, PA
Clinical Education Specialist - CICU

UPMC Shadyside School of Nursing
Pittsburgh, PA 15206
Faculty Maternal-Child Nursing

UPMC Children’s Hospital of Pittsburgh
Pittsburgh, PA
Pediatric Critical Care Nurse - CICU

UPMC Shadyside

2 Pavilion MICU Step-down
Pittsburgh, PA
Administrative Clinician

Community College of
Allegheny County
Pittsburgh, PA 15237
Adjunct Faculty

Pittsburgh Cardiothoracic
Associates

Pittsburgh, PA
Registered Nurse

West Penn Hospital
Pittsburgh, PA
Critical Care Nurse

Stat Medevac
Pittsburgh, PA
Flight Nurse
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2001-2003

2000-2003

1997-2000

1997-2002

1996-1997

1996
2008
2020
2023

2005

2023

2018
2018
2021

UPMC Presbyterian-Montefiore
Operating Room

Pittsburgh, PA

Professional Staff Nurse

Monongahela Valley Hospital
Monongahela, PA
Critical Care RN CCU, ICU, ED, OB

Kane Regional-Ross

2 East and 4 East
Pittsburgh, PA

Unit Director/Supervisor

Care Connections
Pittsburgh, PA
Staff Nurse

American Medical Staffing
Pittsburgh Metro Area

Staff Nurse

Licensure and Certification
RN 513680-L Pennsylvania
72135 West Virginia
RN9544626 Multi-State/ Florida
RN2379218 Massachussets
American Association of CCRN

Critical Care Nurses

Society for Simulation in Healthcare CHSE

Certificates
University of Kentucky Experienced Leader Academy
University of Kentucky University Supervision

Johns Hopkins Mindful Ethical Practice and Resilience Academy


https://checkahealthlicense.mass.gov/profiles/443778

2021-Present
2014-2015

2013-2014

2012-2013

2011-2012

2009-Present
2008-2018

2005-Present

December 2012

April 2009

September 2023

May 2001

Baker K, Sanchez-de-Toledo J, Munoz R, Orr R, Kiray (Milligan) S, Shiderly D, Clemens M, Wearden P, Morell VO,
Chrysostomou C. 2012. “Critical Congenital Heart Disease — Utility of Routine Screening for Chromosomal and other
Extracardiac Malformations”. Congenital Heart Disease 7(2) 145-150. DOI 10.111/j.1747-0803.2011.00585.x

CICU View (2007-2008) Editor and author of a bi-monthly staff newsletter distributed to the Critical Care Staff of
the Children’s Hospital of Pittsburgh of UPMC addressing issues seen in the Critical Care Setting.

CICU Stork Talk (2005-2006) A bi-monthly staff newsletter to the CICU and NICU staff of the Children’s Hospital
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Past and Current Memberships in Professional and Scientific Societies

Pediatric Cardiac Intensive Care Society

Northeast Pediatric Cardiology Nurse’s Association
Conference Program Chair

Northeast Pediatric Cardiology Nurse’s Association
Conference Program Co-Chair

Northeast Pediatric Cardiology Nurse’s Association
Conference Program Chair

Northeast Pediatric Cardiology Nurse’s Association
Conference Program Co-Chair

Northeast Pediatric Cardiology Nurse’s Association
National League for Nursing

American Association of Critical Care Nurses

Honors

Chatham University Nursing Honor Society
Sigma Theta Tau International

Nu Sigma Chapter

Waynesburg University

Sigma Theta Tau International

ETA Chapter — President Elect

University of Pittsburgh

Waynesburg College Academic Excellence Award

Publications

of Pittsburgh of UPMC addressing issues seen in the neonatal population.
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Presentations

Milligan, S., Albrecht, S., Maurer, G. Undergraduate Simulation Education: Collaboration Spanning Maternal and
Pediatric Health. Professional Nurse Educators Group 44™ Annual National Conference on Professional Nursing Education
and Development. Pittsburgh, PA. November 11, 2017.

Milligan, S., ECMO, Immune Response and Inflammation. Northeast Pediatric Cardiology Nurse’s Association
Pediatric Cardiac Nursing Symposium: The Infectious, Immunologic, and Inflammatory Challenges. Boston, MA. October
25, 2014.

Kiray (Milligan), S. A., Baker, K. N., Shiderly, D., Dady, S., Clemens, M., Munoz, R., & Chrysostomou, C.
Neonates with Congenital Heart Disease: Is Routine Screening with Genetic Studies, Renal and Head Ultrasound Warranted?
Preliminary Results. Northeast Pediatric Cardiology Nurse’s Association 25" Anniversary Conference. Advances in the
Management of Tetralogy of Fallot. Boston, MA. October 10, 2009.

Panel Discussion: The Technological Support of the Failing Heart. Northeast Pediatric Cardiology Nurse’s
Association Annual Fall Conference. Management of the Pediatric Patient in Heart Failure. Bronx, NY. October 2, 2010

Milligan, S., Steurer, K., Shaw, F. Implementation of a Simulation Based Cardiac ICU Orientation Program.
Northeast Cardiology Nurses Assaociation, Washington, D.C. October 13, 2017.

Bell, J., Domnina, Y., Munoz, R., Panigrahy, A., Milligan, S., Baust, T., Beluk, N., Bell, M., Sanchez-de-Toledo, J.
Mortality and Acute Neurologic Events in the Cardiac Intensive Care Unit. Mitchell P. Fink Scholar Day. Pittsburgh, PA.
April 26, 2016.

Milligan-Kiray, S. Improving Critical Thinking in the Novice Nurse through Simulation to Reduce Errors that Reach
the Patient. Northeast Pediatric Cardiology Nurses Association Annual Fall Conference. Washington, DC. October 13,
2018

Other Scholarly Activities

Manuscript Reviewer
2014-2019 Journal of Peri Anesthesia Nursing

American Heart Association Instructor
Basic Life Support Instructor (CPR) (2010-2014)
Pediatric Advanced Life Support Instructor (PALS) (2010-2014)
Advanced Cardiac Life Support Instructor (ACLS) (2001-2016)

Service
University Committee Work

BSN Council 2013-2018 Council member and representative to the Evaluation Steering Committee for the BSN level program
DNP Council 2013-2018

Diversity, Equity and Inclusion Committee 2023- Present

Planning & Budget Committee 2015-2016 Two-year committee appointment

Evaluation Steering Committee 2016-2018- Two-year appointment as the BSN Representative. Actively involved in the program
evaluation process and CCNE Accreditation Preparation
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Hospital Committee Work

WVU Children’s Hospital Diversion Committee developed to investigate, address and implement prevention of narcotic diversion
among healthcare professionals

Children’s Hospital of Pittsburgh Peer Review of Errors A committee designed to evaluate and understand how errors occur and
provide support to those who have made medical errors.

UPMC Cerner Superuser

JHACH (Johns Hopkins All Children’s Hospital) Committees
Preceptor Committee
CUSP/Shared Governance CVICU
Evidence Based Practice Council Representative for CVICU
Clinical Practice Council
JHACH Epic Superuser for EPIC Go-Live Fall 2020
MET Team (Code Team)

| certify that this curriculum vitoe is o current and occurate statement of my professional record.
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