Curriculum Vitae

Shareen Milligan 3500 Victoria Street Pittsburgh, PA 15261 Birth Place: Pennsylvania, USA Citizenship: U.S. Citizen

Education and Training

Undergraduate

1996 Community College of Allegheny

County, South Campus West Mifflin, PA

Associate Degree Nursing

Dean's List

2001 Waynesburg University

51 College Street Waynesburg, PA 15370 Bachelor's Degree Nursing Academic Excellence Award

Graduate

2009 Waynesburg University

51 College Street Waynesburg, PA 15370

Master's Degree Nursing- Education Concentration

STT Honors

2012 Chatham University

Woodland Road Pittsburgh, PA 15232 Doctor of Nursing Practice

Honors

Appointments and Positions

2022-Present University of Pittsburgh

School of Nursing Pittsburgh, PA Assistant Professor

2023-Present Magee Women's Hospital of UPMC

Pittsburgh, PA

Sr. Professional Staff Nurse II

Emergency Dept

2020-2023 Johns Hopkins All Children's Hospital

St Petersburg, FL

Program Manager 3/ Nurse Coordinator ACHD, Interventional Cardiology,

And Electrophysiology; Critical Care Float RN

2019-2020 Kentucky Children's Hospital

Lexington, KY

Manager PICU/CICU/PCU and Per Diem Nursing

2016-2019 2006-2008	WVU Children's Hospital Morgantown, WV Clinical Preceptor Pediatric Cardiac PICU/OB/NICU RN
2013-2018	University of Pittsburgh School of Nursing Pittsburgh, PA Assistant Professor
2011-2012	Robert Morris University Moon Township, PA 15108 Faculty-Part Time
2010-2013	UPMC Children's Hospital of Pittsburgh Pittsburgh, PA Clinical Education Specialist - CICU
2008-2010	UPMC Shadyside School of Nursing Pittsburgh, PA 15206 Faculty Maternal-Child Nursing
2003-2010	UPMC Children's Hospital of Pittsburgh Pittsburgh, PA Pediatric Critical Care Nurse - CICU
2006-2007	UPMC Shadyside 2 Pavilion MICU Step-down Pittsburgh, PA Administrative Clinician
2006-2013	Community College of Allegheny County Pittsburgh, PA 15237 Adjunct Faculty
2005-2006	Pittsburgh Cardiothoracic Associates Pittsburgh, PA Registered Nurse
2001-2002	West Penn Hospital Pittsburgh, PA Critical Care Nurse
2003	Stat Medevac Pittsburgh, PA Flight Nurse

2001-2003	UPMC Presbyterian-Montefiore Operating Room Pittsburgh, PA Professional Staff Nurse	
2000-2003	Monongahela Valley Hospital Monongahela, PA Critical Care RN CCU, ICU, ED, OB	
1997-2000	Kane Regional-Ross 2 East and 4 East Pittsburgh, PA Unit Director/Supervisor	
1997-2002	Care Connections Pittsburgh, PA Staff Nurse	
1996-1997	American Medical Staffing Pittsburgh Metro Area Staff Nurse	
	Licensure and Certificati	<u>on</u>
1996	RN 513680-L	Pennsylvania
2008	72135	West Virginia
2020	RN9544626	Multi-State/ Florida
2023	RN2379218	Massachussets
2005	American Association of Critical Care Nurses	CCRN
2023	Society for Simulation in Healthcare	CHSE
	<u>Certificates</u>	
2018	<u>Certificates</u> University of Kentucky Experienced Leader	er Academy
2018 2018		•

May 2001

Past and Current Memberships in Professional and Scientific Societies

2021-Present	Pediatric Cardiac Intensive Care Society
2014-2015	Northeast Pediatric Cardiology Nurse's Association Conference Program Chair
2013-2014	Northeast Pediatric Cardiology Nurse's Association Conference Program Co-Chair
2012-2013	Northeast Pediatric Cardiology Nurse's Association Conference Program Chair
2011-2012	Northeast Pediatric Cardiology Nurse's Association Conference Program Co-Chair
2009-Present	Northeast Pediatric Cardiology Nurse's Association
2008-2018	National League for Nursing
2005-Present	American Association of Critical Care Nurses
	<u>Honors</u>
December 2012	Chatham University Nursing Honor Society
April 2009	Sigma Theta Tau International Nu Sigma Chapter Waynesburg University
September 2023	

Publications

Waynesburg College Academic Excellence Award

Baker K, Sanchez-de-Toledo J, Munoz R, Orr R, Kiray (Milligan) S, Shiderly D, Clemens M, Wearden P, Morell VO, Chrysostomou C. 2012. "Critical Congenital Heart Disease – Utility of Routine Screening for Chromosomal and other Extracardiac Malformations". Congenital Heart Disease 7(2) 145-150. DOI 10.111/j.1747-0803.2011.00585.x

CICU View (2007-2008) Editor and author of a bi-monthly staff newsletter distributed to the Critical Care Staff of the Children's Hospital of Pittsburgh of UPMC addressing issues seen in the Critical Care Setting.

CICU Stork Talk (2005-2006) A bi-monthly staff newsletter to the CICU and NICU staff of the Children's Hospital of Pittsburgh of UPMC addressing issues seen in the neonatal population.

Presentations

Milligan, S., Albrecht, S., Maurer, G. <u>Undergraduate Simulation Education: Collaboration Spanning Maternal and Pediatric Health.</u> Professional Nurse Educators Group 44th Annual National Conference on Professional Nursing Education and Development. Pittsburgh, PA. November 11, 2017.

Milligan, S., <u>ECMO, Immune Response and Inflammation</u>. Northeast Pediatric Cardiology Nurse's Association Pediatric Cardiac Nursing Symposium: The Infectious, Immunologic, and Inflammatory Challenges. Boston, MA. October 25, 2014.

Kiray (Milligan), S. A., Baker, K. N., Shiderly, D., Dady, S., Clemens, M., Munoz, R., & Chrysostomou, C. Neonates with Congenital Heart Disease: Is Routine Screening with Genetic Studies, Renal and Head Ultrasound Warranted? Preliminary Results. Northeast Pediatric Cardiology Nurse's Association 25th Anniversary Conference. Advances in the Management of Tetralogy of Fallot. Boston, MA. October 10, 2009.

Panel Discussion: <u>The Technological Support of the Failing Heart</u>. Northeast Pediatric Cardiology Nurse's Association Annual Fall Conference. Management of the Pediatric Patient in Heart Failure. Bronx, NY. October 2, 2010

Milligan, S., Steurer, K., Shaw, F. <u>Implementation of a Simulation Based Cardiac ICU Orientation Program.</u> Northeast Cardiology Nurses Association, Washington, D.C. October 13, 2017.

Bell, J., Domnina, Y., Munoz, R., Panigrahy, A., Milligan, S., Baust, T., Beluk, N., Bell, M., Sanchez-de-Toledo, J. Mortality and Acute Neurologic Events in the Cardiac Intensive Care Unit. Mitchell P. Fink Scholar Day. Pittsburgh, PA. April 26, 2016.

Milligan-Kiray, S. <u>Improving Critical Thinking in the Novice Nurse through Simulation to Reduce Errors that Reach the Patient.</u> Northeast Pediatric Cardiology Nurses Association Annual Fall Conference. Washington, DC. October 13, 2018

Other Scholarly Activities

Manuscript Reviewer 2014-2019 Journal of Peri Anesthesia Nursing

American Heart Association Instructor

Basic Life Support Instructor (CPR) (2010-2014)

Pediatric Advanced Life Support Instructor (PALS) (2010-2014)

Advanced Cardiac Life Support Instructor (ACLS) (2001-2016)

Service

University Committee Work

BSN Council 2013-2018 Council member and representative to the Evaluation Steering Committee for the BSN level program

DNP Council 2013-2018

Diversity, Equity and Inclusion Committee 2023- Present

Planning & Budget Committee 2015-2016 Two-year committee appointment

Evaluation Steering Committee 2016-2018- Two-year appointment as the BSN Representative. Actively involved in the program evaluation process and CCNE Accreditation Preparation

Hospital Committee Work

WVU Children's Hospital Diversion Committee developed to investigate, address and implement prevention of narcotic diversion among healthcare professionals

Children's Hospital of Pittsburgh Peer Review of Errors A committee designed to evaluate and understand how errors occur and provide support to those who have made medical errors.

UPMC Cerner Superuser

JHACH (Johns Hopkins All Children's Hospital) Committees

Preceptor Committee

CUSP/Shared Governance CVICU

Evidence Based Practice Council Representative for CVICU

Clinical Practice Council

JHACH Epic Superuser for EPIC Go-Live Fall 2020

MET Team (Code Team)

I certify that this curriculum vitae is a current and accurate statement of my professional record.

Signature:

— Docusigned by:

Sharun Millizan

CAECD8216492420

Date: 05-24-2024 | 10:31 AM EDT